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Manchester Central School of English

Price List 2018

General English

General English 15 £220 p/w | £210 p/w £205 p/w £195 p/w
Intensive English 20 £270 p/w | £265 p/w £260 p/w £250 p/w Course Timetable
E:Zﬁ;r:ntenswe 25 £290 p/w | £285p/w | £280 p/w £275 p/w Group A
Part Time 5 £85p/w | £80p/w £75p/w £70 p/w 8.30-10.00
Part Time 10 £140 p/w | £135p/w [ £130 p/w £120 p/w 15min Break
English for Business
= . 10.15-11.45

Course Hours per 1-8w 9-15w 16-24 w 25+w

week 15min Break

Business English

15

£220 p/w

£210 p/w

£205 p/w

£195 p/w

Business English

Course

20

£270 p/w

£265 p/w

£260 p/w

Academic English / IELTS preparation

Hours per
week

1-8w

9-15w

16-24 w

£250 p/w

25+w

12.00 - 13.00 skills class
15min Break

Group B

. 13.15 - 14.15 skills class

'ELTZprjparat'on 15 £220p/w | £220p/w | £210 p/w £195 p/w
srandar 15min Break
IELTS preparation
intensive 20 £270 p/w | £265 p/w £260 p/w £250 p/w 14.30 - 16.00
Academic English 15min Break
standard 15 £220p/w | £215p/w | £210 p/w £195 p/w

16.15-17.45
Academic English
intensive 20 £270 p/w | £265 p/w £260 p/w £250 p/w Course information

Cambridge exam preparation Course start: Every Monday

Hours per
week

15
20

Course 16-24 w 25+ w

Time slot: Morning + Afternoon

1-8w 9-15w

FCE/CAE standard £220 p/w

£280 p/w

£210 p/w
£270 p/w

£200 p/w
£260 p/w

£190 p/w
£250 p/w

Class size: Max 12 students

FCE/CAE intensive

; Minimum age: 16 years
Private lessons

Course 5 hour 10 hour ‘ 15 hour 20 hour ‘ 25 hour
£270 £490 £690 £885 £1,100

Teachers Training - CELTA

Levels

General English: Beginner —
Advanced

Intensive Course 4 weeks Business English: Intermediate

advanced

Online 11 weeks

Ladies Only IELTS: Intermediate — Advanced

Private lessons: All levels

General Engllsh £250 p/W £240 p/W £210 p/W £200 p/W Note: for exam preparation
Intensive English 20 £280 p/w | £270p/w £260 p/w £255 p/w courses, exam fees are not
included.
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Manchester Central School of English

TYPE DESCRIPTION

e Half board- 2 meals- weekdays

Accommodation Notes

Standard diet e  Full board- 3 meals- weekends £140 p/w Arrivals to homestay must be on
e  Full board- 3 meals per day Sunday
Standard diet (16- 18 year olds) £155 p/w Twin rooms must be booked for
2 people travelling together for
Special diet e Halfboard- 2 meals- weekdays ~ £150 p/w the same time period

e  Full board-3 meals- weekends Year round residential

e Halal/kosher/Vegetarian accommodation is available on

fegniered Cxpminaticn Contre

e  Full board- 3 meals per day request
Special diet (16- 18 year olds) e  Halal/kosher/Vegetarian £165 p/w
e Half board- 2 meals- weekdays
Executive En-suite e  Full board-3 meals- weekends
e Single room £180 p/w
e  Private bathroom
e Single room Shared bathroom,
kitchen and lounge £120 p/w
Standard ( Shared Flat ) e Includes bills, Wi-Fi, bedding and
kitchen pack
e 30 minute bus journey to school
e Single room
En-suite e  Private shower
e Shared kitchen and lounge £150 p/w
e Includes bills, Wi-Fi, bedding and
kitchen pack
o  Self-catering
Studio flat e Single room
e Private shower and kitchen £190 p/w
e Includes bills, Wi-Fi, bedding and
kitchen pack
e  Private Kitchen
Additional fees
Enrolment Fee £60
Accommodation Booking Fee £60
Course Book* £30
Airport Transfer (each way) £60
Airport Transfer (return) £110
Prices apply for 2017 bookings
*Book will be free of charge for courses from 12 weeks and above.
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