

### **Manchester Central School of English**

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Royal Buildings, 2 Mosley Street Manchester M2 3AN

T: +44 (0)161 236 7575 | F: +44 (0) 161 236 1600

E: info@manchestercse.co.uk www.manchestercse.co.uk

# Price List 2018

General English								
Course	Hours per week	1-8 w	9-15 w	16-24 w		25+ w		
General English	15	£220 p/w	£210 p/w	£205 p/w		£195 p/w		
Intensive English	20	£270 p/w	£265 p/w	£260 p/w		£250 p/w		
Super Intensive English	25	£290 p/w	£285 p/w	£280 p/w		£275 p/w		
Part Time	5	£85 p/w	£80 p/w	£75p/w		£70 p/w		
Part Time	10	£140 p/w	£135 p/w	£130 p/w		£120 p/w		
English for Business								
Course	Hours per week	1-8 w	9-15 w	16-24 w		25+ w		
Business English	15	£220 p/w	£210 p/w	£205 p/w		£195 p/w		
Business English	20	£270 p/w	£265 p/w	£260 p/w		£250 p/w		
Academic English / IELTS preparation								
Course	Hours per week	1-8 w	9-15 w	16-24 w		25+ w		
IELTS preparation standard	15	£220 p/w	£220 p/w	£210 p/w		£195 p/w		
IELTS preparation intensive	20	£270 p/w	£265 p/w	£260 p/w		£250 p/w		
Academic English standard	15	£220 p/w	£215 p/w	£210 p/w		£195 p/w		
Academic English intensive	20	£270 p/w	£265 p/w	£260 p/w		£250 p/w		
Cambridge exam preparation								
Course	Hours per week	1-8 w	9-15 w	16-24 w		25+ w		
FCE/CAE standard	15	£220 p/w	£210 p/w	£200 p/w		£190 p/w		
FCE/CAE intensive	20	£280 p/w	£270 p/w	£260 p/w		£250 p/w		
Private lessons								
Course	5 hour	10 hour	15 hour	20 hour		25 hour		
One to one	£270	£490	£690	£885		£1,100		
Teachers Training - CELTA								
Intensive Course			4 weeks	eeks £1,300				
Online			1 weeks £1,300			£1,300		
Ladies Only								
Course	Hours per week	1-8 w	9-15 w	16-24 w		25+ w		
General English	15	£250 p/w	£240 p/w	£210 p/w		£200 p/w		
Intensive English	20	£280 p/w	£270p/w	£26	£260 p/w £255 p/v			

### **Course Timetable**

**Group A** 

8.30 - 10.00

15min Break

10.15 - 11.45

15min Break

12.00 - 13.00 skills class

15min Break

**Group B** 

13.15 - 14.15 skills class

15min Break

14.30 - 16.00

15min Break

16.15 - 17.45

**Course information** 

Course start: Every Monday

Time slot: Morning + Afternoon

Class size: Max 12 students

Minimum age: 16 years

Levels

General English: Beginner –

Advanced

**Business English:** Intermediate

advanced

IELTS: Intermediate - Advanced

Private lessons: All levels

**Note:** for exam preparation courses, exam fees are not















### **Manchester Central School of English**

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Royal Buildings, 2 Mosley Street Manchester M2 3AN

T: +44 (0)161 236 7575 | F: +44 (0) 161 236 1600

E: info@manchestercse.co.uk www.manchestercse.co.uk

ТҮРЕ	DESCRIPTION	PRICE P/W	
HOMESTAY			Accommodation Notes
Standard diet	<ul><li>Half board- 2 meals- weekdays</li><li>Full board- 3 meals- weekends</li></ul>	£140 p/w	<ul> <li>Arrivals to homestay m</li> </ul>
Standard diet (16- 18 year olds)	• Full board- 3 meals per day	£155 p/w	Sunday  Twin rooms must be b
Special diet	<ul> <li>Half board- 2 meals- weekdays</li> <li>Full board-3 meals- weekends</li> <li>Halal/kosher/Vegetarian</li> </ul>	£150 p/w	2 people travelling tog the same time period Year round r accommodation is ava
Special diet (16- 18 year olds)	<ul><li>Full board- 3 meals per day</li><li>Halal/kosher/Vegetarian</li></ul>	£165 p/w	request
Executive En-suite	<ul> <li>Half board- 2 meals- weekdays</li> <li>Full board-3 meals- weekends</li> <li>Single room</li> <li>Private bathroom</li> <li>£180 p/w</li> </ul>		
HALLS OF RESIDENCE			
Standard (Shared Flat)	<ul> <li>Single room Shared bathroom, kitchen and lounge</li> <li>Includes bills, Wi-Fi, bedding and kitchen pack</li> <li>30 minute bus journey to school</li> </ul>	£120 p/w	
En-suite	<ul> <li>Single room</li> <li>Private shower</li> <li>Shared kitchen and lounge</li> <li>Includes bills, Wi-Fi, bedding and kitchen pack</li> </ul>	£150 p/w	
Studio flat	<ul> <li>Self-catering</li> <li>Single room</li> <li>Private shower and kitchen</li> <li>Includes bills, Wi-Fi, bedding and kitchen pack</li> <li>Private Kitchen</li> </ul>	£190 p/w	

Additional fees	
Enrolment Fee	£60
Accommodation Booking Fee	£60
Course Book*	£30
Airport Transfer (each way)	£60
Airport Transfer (return)	£110

## Prices apply for 2017 bookings

\*Book will be free of charge for courses from 12 weeks and above.











- Arrivals to homestay must be on Sunday
- Twin rooms must be booked for 2 people travelling together for the same time period
- Year round residential accommodation is available on request